



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 24 May 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

We would be grateful if you could help in answering our request for information, answering for A to E on questions 1-8.

a) Photocopiers*/MFDs (Multi-Functional Device)

b) Printers

c) Desktops

d) Laptops

e) Displays

1.Please name all the IT resellers that you have contacts with and buy from.

Whilst not a complete list, these are the most commonly used. Insight, CAE, Cerner, Bytes, FormIT, Ultima, Dakota, Banner, XMA, SCC.

2. What is the length of the contracts, more specifically their end date, with the named IT resellers in question 1?

There are no contracts in place for any item A thru E with any supplier, all are managed by the MKUH IT Department.

3.What year and month is the next hardware refresh due?

MDF's & Printers do not have a replacement program and are refreshed as failures occur or as part of a project. Desktops & Laptops have a replacement programme which refreshes around a fifth of the estate every year. Displays do not have a replacement program and are refreshed as failures occur or as part of a project.

4. Please name the number of devices deployed.

MDF's ~ 100. Laser Printers ~ 350. Label Printers ~ 250. Desktops ~ 2200. Laptops ~ 1300. Displays ~ 5500.

5.Please name the brand of the devices mentioned.

MFD's Printers etc. = HP, Zebra. Laptops & Desktops = Dell. Displays, Dell & Samsung.

6. Details on how these were procured. i.e.

Framework

i. Procurement method.

Framework Mini Competition or Quotation Exercise

ii. If Framework, please state which one.

Health Trust Europe

7.What is your annual PC and print volume and spend?

Desktop & Laptop replacement programme £500k per year plus additional devices as needed for new roles and projects. The yearly budget for print consumables is £210K.

8.Who is the person(s) within your organization responsible for these contract(s)? Please provide their title and their contact details.

There are no contracts in place for any item A thru E with any supplier, all are managed by the MKUH IT Department.

* Technically, the Trust doesn't have any Photocopiers, devices with photocopier functions are MFD's.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.